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SPEED POST I OUT TODAYI 

MOST URGENT 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI 

(RTI BRANCH, DTTE), Email:- piohgtte.delhi@gov.in) J 

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TIE/ID No.4815/ tFt-5-\\-::\--C:. Dated: t Jv ,a._ 
To 

Ms. Kamla Sharma 
W / oSh. Kishan Chand, 

H.No. M-29 Upper Ground Floor, 
Back Side, Hari Nagar, 
New Delhi- 110064 

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005 
Sir, 

This is reference to your application seeking information from PIO, Office of the 
Chief Secretary, New Delhi was received in this office on 24/06/2019 and ID No. 
4815 was allotted by this office. The instant RTI was transferred under Section 6(3) 
of RTI Act, 2005. The replies/information in r / o DTIE (HQ) provided by Custodians 
of records whose help was taken u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:'­

i i1 formation Information provided as per available records in the branches 
:--:,()ught 

-~~~~-+-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~___, 

l 11 t'ormation as The request found not sustainable. Hence, application dated 
i''T Sl.NO. 1 16/06/2019 has been filed. Your RTI application has also been 

transferred to PIO ITI Tilak Nagar(W) dated 27 /06/2019 under 

Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. 

'. 


As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/ s 19 ( 1), if you are not satisfied, you 
may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate 
..\uthority is as under:­
The First Appellate Authority, 
Department of Training & Technical 
Education,Room No.103, 1st Floor, 
Pitampura, Delhi- 110034. 

~ 
~·1· t ~ 

(JITENDER RATHI) 
PIO (RTI) DTIE 

Copy for information to:­
V·The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTIE with the request for upload the 

same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed). 

;; 



RTI MATTERffIME BOUND 
e GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 

l=1 RIGHT TO OFFICE OF THE CIDEF SECRET ARY 


,. WJNFORMATION DELID SECRETARIAT, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 


• 
 .. No. F.3/18/CS/2019/I.D. No.-8771/RTI/ {~l 2-8 _. lt.{12-~ Dated:- /~ /' /2019 . 


To~ 
. \.../])y. Director/PIO, 


Department of Training & Technical Education, 

Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, Delhi-110088. 


Sub: Transfer of Application under Sub-section 6(3) of Section of RTI Act, 2005, received 
from Smt. Kamla Sharma, (I.D. No.-8771). 

Sir, 
The undersigned had received the above online application (registration no. 

CSCTO/R/2019/60061) on dated 27/05/2019 under Right to Information Act, 2005. 

The letter under reference in the RTI application of Smt. Kamla Sharma was received in 
this office on 17/06/2019. The same was forwarded to Secy.(TTE) vide GAD/2019/27706 dated 
1710612019 (copy of letter monitoring system enclosed). Email dated 16/06/2019 was also 
forwarded to Secy.(TTE) on 17/06/2019 (copy enclosed). Further action taken is not available 
with this office. Hence, RTI application is being transferred to you u/s 6(3) ofRTI Act, 2005. 

In case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the 
Public authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly, under intimation 
to the applicant. 

Encl: RTI Application. 
Yours faithfully 

(Amitab(;[!.o) 
P.I.O. of C.S. Office 

No. F.3/18/CS/2019/I.D. No.-8771/RTI/ f4128 ,_ }~IL' Dated:- f1 / b /2019. 

Copy forwarded for information to Smt. Kamla Sharma, M-29, Upper Ground Floor, 
Back Side, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-110064. (If you are not satisfied with above transferred, you may file 
appeal before the First Appellate Authority, Office ofthe ChiefSecretary, Room No. A-504, Delhi Secretariat, New 
Delhi. As the application have been transferred to above mentioned department(s), ifyou are not satisfied with reply 
provided by the aforesaid department(s) you should file first appeal to the Appellate Authority of the department(s) 
concerned and not to the First Appellate Authority of the Chief Secretary Office because the First Appellate 
Authority ofthe C.S. Office does not have jurisdiction over the aforesaid department(s).) 

' 

(Amita~oo)

P .I.O. of C.S. Office 

Ph. No.-23392006 

_J) ~\~ /\f •A 

j .A~~W) 



• 

O~TODAY· 

MOSURGENi 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 


MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI 

(RTI BRANCH, Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in) 


NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TIE/ID NO -4815 J10 65 Dated:!{~''/11 

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act,2005 for I.D.No.4815 dated 24/061 

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of RTI application received unde1 

RTI Act, 2005 from Smt Kamla Sharma through Office ·of the Chie~ 

Secretary. The requisite fee of Rs.10 /- has been deposited by the applicant. 

Since, the record related to the information sought is available with you1 

branch/ under your jurisdiction, your assistance is sought under sectior 

5(4) of the RTI Act 2005. If the matter pertains to your branch/under your 

jurisdiction, kindly provide pointwise reply according the 

question/questions to the undersigned within 01 week of issue of thit 

letter. But if the information or any part of it, does not pertain to your 

branch/under your jurisdiction, this may be transferred immediately tr 

the Public Authority to which the subject matter is closely connected 

directly, under intimation to the undersigned instead of returning it back 

within time frame as per RTI Act, 2005. 

Encl. As above. ~ 
~(t(•(c;_ 

(JITENDER RATHI) 
PIO (RTI) DTTE 

A.O.(Training II) DTTE 



' 

- - -- -

To: 

,..J:... na11.gov.1n11wc_statJC/layouVshell.html?lang=en&;j.U.1.:Lu_1 ::i1L i our 

Fwd: Reg. My Husband Mr. Kishan Chand with mental torture with Date: 06/17/19 10:56 
harassment by the Collusion of Department of Training and Technical From: "VIJAY KUMAR DEV" <csc!
Education, When he moved away from the house. 

Secretary TIE <pstechedu@nic.in> 


csdelhi.vcf (124bytes) 

---- Original Message - ­
From: kishan chand <kc931363@gmail.com> 
Date: Jun 18, 2019 10:44:54 AM 
Subject: Reg. My Husband Mr. Kishan Chand with mental torture with harassment by the Collusion of Department of Train. 
Technical Education, When he moved away from the house. 
To: csdelhi@nic.in, secypg@nic.in, pstechedu@nic.in, dirtte.delhi@nic.in, additionaldirectortte@gmail.com, COMPUTER Bf 
<ddtte@nic.in>, secyedu@nic.in 

With Regard:­
Kam\a Sharma W/O Sh. Kishan Chand 
M-29,Upper Ground Floor, Back Side. 
Hari Nagar, New Delhi - 110064 

Combined-16-06-19-Letter to Chief Secretary-Kam ... 

https:llmail.gov.inliwc _static/layouVshell.html?lang=en&3.0.1.2.0_ 15121607 



Letter Movement Details 
Computer Letter Diary No:GAD/2019127706 Sender's Name: KAMLA SHARMA WO SH KISHAN CHAND JI 

Sender's Diary No. & Date: Dated 12/06/2019 
Subject: REG CORRUPTION IN OTTE 

ft Recd. By Diary Dt. Diary Desp. Desp. Action 
No. To Date 

Chief 17/06/2019 23036 secytte 17/06/2019 REG CORRUPTION KAMLA SHARMA WO SH 
Secretary IN OTTE KISHAN CHAND JI; 

RI 17/06/2019 20942 cs 17/06/2019 REG CORRUPTION KAMLA SHARMA WO SH 
IN OTTE KISHAN CHAND JI; 

First Next Previoys Last 

http://delserv.nic.in/ltnns/queryresult.asp?cno=4322060 18-Jun-19 



----------------

------

-------------

r· 
nu:ps:// l b4. l UU.b:>.:SU/lUlMIS/CPIO/assessment.­

RT! Request & Appeal Management Information System(RTI-MIS) 
~ivttof NCT of Del.hi . . 

HOME SEARCH ASSESSMENT UTILITY FAA t.ElTERS REPORTS LOGOUT 

ASSESSMENT OF NEW REQUEST 

Public Authority: Chief Secretary Office Role: PIO User : Amltabh Kundoo 

Fields prefixed with • are mandatory 

Registration No. : CSCTO/R/2019/60072 I 1!) I View Request Details I I _ _i 

Type of Receipt: : Online Re<:elpt - ­
---- ­

Date of Receipt: 18/06/2019 

Language of Request : English 

Name : Kamla Sharma 

Gender : Female 
----------· - ----- ­

Address: M -29, Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, Harl Nagar, New Delhi, Pin:110064 

Phone No. : +91-20852426 

Mob11e No,: +91-9717417101 

Email : kc931363@gmall.com 

Country : India 

State : Delhi 


Status : Urban 


Educational Status : Graduate 

Citizenship Status : Indian 

Mode(s) of information Supply : Hard Copy 

Is Requester Below Poverty Une 1 : No 

Amount Paid ( '} : 10 . 

Does It concern the life or Uberty of a Person 
Details not provided. 

I 

Request Pertains to : Amitabh Kundoo 

, Text of Rn Application 

. Respected Sir, 
I sent a letter by email dated 16/06/19 to your office and by speed post on 17/06/19. (Before and 

After I am attaching a Copy of the Last Page.) 
Till the file mentioning the details of what action has been undertaken to you on this letter, 

including file notation. 
Thanking you 

Please Select the Category of Request : ( -- PLEASE SELECT CATEGORY -- ) 
----------------..;:==========:'.---------~----.. --­

• Decision : ( - PLEASE SELECT YOUR NEW AC110N / DEOSION -­

···---===------_·-.. ---~ 

l ·if 2 18-Jun-19, 2 



----

----

RTI REQUEST DETAILS 

Registration No.: CSCTO/R/2019/60072 Date ofRecelpt: 18/06/2019 

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt Language of Request: English 
~~~~~~--~~~~~~---~--------·~-~--~~~ 

Name : Kamla Sharma G'i:nder: Female 

Address : M -29, Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, Harl Nagar, New Delhi , Pt'n: 110064 

State: Delhi Country : . India 

Phone No.: +91-20852426 Mobile No.: -t·91-9717417101 

Email: kc931363@l!1Jlail.com1_ .. 

i Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Status : Graduate
1--· 

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? : No Citizenship Status Indian 

Amount Paid : 10 Mode of Payment Payment Gateway
i-·--· 

Mode(s) of information Supply : Hard Copy 
1 Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? Details not provided. Amitabh KundooRequest Pertains to :: 

Respected Sir, I sent a letter by e mail dated IMJ6/ I 9 to your office and by speed post on 17/06/19. 
Information Sought : (Before and After I am attaching a Copy of the Last Page.) Till the tile mentioning the details of 

what action has been undel1al<.en to you on this lel.ter, including file notation. Thanking you 

;J~t:tnt,.i; ~fr 

18-Jun-19, 2:36 PM 

- - -



1, 

~-16/06/19 
~~·~~iiml. 
~~ rJO. - I;!-~. 504. tWf.fm \'rC'f. 

~~-~Mr~ tit. ~t-Cc, 


-;:r~ f4 C'\.41 -- 110002 


~i:p~:---A~ q-fu ~ fcn~F'i tF~ vft <f>1 frl'+WT DTIE ctr ~a f:RT 6H1A:r:c. * 
ffni..i 111rrf~Ff' ~ltH!ii ~·sq~ Transfer ER-~ ~a~~ lfx I 

f~1r)i".";:f U5 ~ ::A1 ~ DTIE <ti tr~ f1·,'1Z!T No.F .25/536/93/Trg.Admn./ 
481 fcr;.wE:-21/05/14 ct; ~~ DTIE ;:j) 9Rl tr~ qfn ~ ~ 1'J~ <fr 
$.,~ \i~.:n 141riR-1'*' ~mif 'fl ~ f°41fl<:n::l :::f; ft:m i:m zr-:r 2014 it ~~r~frFfo' 
$\-! q<.f;T~ 'ft &0TT Tfm W I fti~/$) ~~ t I 

"This is with reference to letter dated 24/04/2014 of Smt. Kamla Sharma wife 
of Sh. Kishan Chand1 regarding his posting at suitable Institute. In this 
connection Competent Authority is of the view that few suitable 
Options/Preferences for transfer/posting may be sought from Sh. Kishan 
Chand, G.I. 

Sh. Kishan Chand, G.L is hereby directed to submit his option/preferences for 

posting to the undersigned within 03 dayes from receipt of this 
communication to proceed further in the referenced matter." 

~q:f$ ·;;we:; T-T~ riffl" ?fi f;,mrFl ~ \Ji! -;, :)ff~O c)o :).Jf~O fn"{,'f(I) '9'~Tx iJ ~rFTCIT~ 
-Ur ~r ..:ha •rf~, 0fr q;~ fffl':i fi'j,;;i~.:rix 0rr.:r11 rftq ~ff~i ff<B Qir~T. cr~'re1T ci>!:rT ;;!'f.rrr <Fi ::P'lU 
., ... -n--· -·---- ..;... ·~··i::.pr:n !)r 1 ···tt~~ ·::t"Xl ,i;:. ~~· ··"'"'*°"' •·1i··Tr ':;fr "'"T ...,,..1...;i.n 4)(' ·;do .,..,..;..;:,....::rr f:..., ..~,r~:~tH'\.'", M!.1 ti "'::~f 11\•n ..,,. ; . (~1j\'~)'"''i \.n\'t ()I ?if \:'r1'(i"!("-f) e'...f +11 <,i·.1 rf:1 •.n ~~) ·::r; •.:J"fl:.( •1f(·it.'.:1. ,~~('1f<f) 

;r;r\: c[;r qw~n":lrn zr;;;i-1 iJ)'! ·;\:.:;n g i. n~ ~~ 'h~ lfRl ~r f;:}:::1F1 rF't'; :1n rfr Direct 5m 

,':',..... .,:~ .. , .... , ····~'' "' p,.,l.,.,.,,. OTIE -·F'' ...,......,.., -<ft;"r--·····~'1··1; "'P ··;·;.r-F.Y ····r:i F·f·-r'" ,,r.,. 1q·:'l'--1 :r:'-d ., ...... ,,rrJ1\:..fi.;?\,~i r~ot<·r,> \fl1 ···~ 1q °'\"! •: /. ...: 7 ·.".~ ·.111<'._,t'.'.P:>< ('1J r.(t\ ',1
1, .t,i, ~11\ 1 ·,·~~·it ~~1 . \··~.... t.f11~ ~i ..·'l'~·ti ...1 

~ .-r?!l (~ t n :~ i L~r~:F'f;- ~r1·!>Y~·;:r~·rJ n·:~ r.~til ;)~ fQ:;-·~~T:::i· ·:er;;:~ :1fr ·;;rq -~ll:F'{~Ii.1 f;·,;- ;~1 Q'f(lf~;r fitrr~~-~.T! ~:nr 

·~~·s1 ? !·\s;\rrq'i~ i~rr:;.1··?J;<~ f~ri·h~ :)~ tt <~nrr(:p·1 l{~-~l~7 ~trJ~?n ~~- ; 

~ t1ftf ~ ~ ~ mt air 1:ffi ·51t1~re: 3TR mtM't ll ~~ <fr on ~ t 1 

~ ~ trfi1 ~ fcf;:rrTr DTIE ll gt xt ~~ ri; ~~lilt~ ~ o)"f{ ~ $ ·mw 
OTTE 4 fii<fl11~m EITT1" ·8)' xt ;!CCl'Gll'< (f)T ~C'!Ffll ftffm t I om Sl'Gli!ltll!~ ~ oft ~ 
~I ~ <fif<Uf '!1CCl'Gll;ft4f ~ ~ ~ ~ tfla .sft ~ ~ \1fr CfiT Transfer 
~ tR ~ ~ ~ tf\n ~ti ~~ GWi+Jlcl C6l ~~ ~ ~ t'I ~~ 
~ -itT ~~ qft ~ Pl'& ~ t I ~·~~ <ffl' ~ ~ f'tq<&tf>'< ~ 'tf1.lT 
2-11 l 3lR ~ "Wfl.i ill~~~~~ 54fc)~;:i ~ w !1 

m. Cfl.lT ~ ttffr m~~ \;ft gm M.R.P. ~ ~ ~ tR 
~ <m 'fWfR '!O§{lG;1 ~ ~ ·~l'.Clill'< cf; ftlclltff x1~tfta if m ~ ~. 
rfflr ~ !15 Cf111:]~ ~~ ~ ? ' 

- . - - - ­



m ~ 'ft ~lf if, lf 3TTtffi fc) "1ft1 ctf<dt { ~ itfff. !Bf ti~ I 

F.No26{3}/2018/Trg.Admn./DTIE/Transfer­
Posting/ 427 Dated 14/06/19 ~ gm ~ 'ifff· ·JJ.fr f&>~t'1 
~ "Gft" cm- ~o tlo ~o 4"ff8clr Rtclct> ~ ~ ~o ifo 
~o l11iT 1fc Transfer fclsitl TflIT t I \3'1~ ~ cm 
~~a ~ ~ 3ITtffi ~ iJN filR ~ ~ Cfj~<fl t ~ lX1 q?f 

~ ~: -qq> erN filR ~ '<l~tfld if ~if I'< q;vl cm. ~ ~ I 
ftitt\9 ctfl' ~ ~'"11'1&1~ affi'· ~6481 tt'<Chl~ c;;4f.fr~ cm 
glt1c;11 ~ ~ ~I ·~ G'1et>l 6'1ttq;:e a1R ¥11'1R=f·Cf) 
llld~lil ~ $lcl4'l ~' anq ~ 3tlq~~Cfj C6tlfql~ ~ 
~~a1 

~w1 $r ;mwt<1•v <t>-r<mt~ ~·:& \lt~n . 
1. 'if'"tn 1i;rir-i '.\<I1.r.nt1r;;; '.i'n DELHl 
2. :p••T'<l ">lrrTP -rr:tnJ ;,f; OTTE 

',' .....SJRib{J.......... 

'·mi_ 

· 



t\c 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 01ELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EOUCATION 


MUNI MAYA RAM J.JlARG ;PtTAM PURA.DELHI 
{N.G.fe..n BRAN((H) 

,&f,tEAlt>R_,4-NJ)tl.ft/ 
;'¥'-~-·... I J /'No.F.25/536/93/Trg.Admn./ iJ/' .• .>. ! ../j 

This is with reference to letter dated 24-04-201.4 of Smt Karnla. 
wife of Sh. Kishan Chartd. regarding his posting at suitable lnstitwte. tn this 
connection Competent Authority i$ of the view that f•w suitaht~ 
options/preference& for tran&f~rlposting may be sought f'tom Sh. Ktshan -
Chand, GU. 

Sh. Kishan Chand\ GJ. is hereby: directed to $Ubmit hia 
options/profereooes for postin{J to the undersigned within · 03 days. from 
receipt of this commurtication tt> proceed further in the referenced matter. 

::::--­
( R.$. SOL.ANKJ ~ 

ASSTT. DtRECTOR {TRGJ 

·-1. Sh. Kishan Chand.. GJ..\._. Through. Principal, fl'I Jail Road, Oetht 

2. P.A. to The Direetorf!TE); fotinformatlori. 

\. 
~\ ...... «,/ .~ ' - \ \ I 

, \ .,.~ ,... , ' 
i 

j 

.. . .. ....,... " ..,. ' 
' 

~-
ff:¥ r 

·--------· -· 
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